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AGREEMENT BETWEEN IFEER AND IAHE


2937.  SHRI J.J.T. NATTERJEE:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently inked Cooperation Framework Agreement between Institute of Training in Engines and Road Management of Morocco (IFEER) and Indian Academy of Highway Engineer (IAHE);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the highlights of the agreement;

(c) whether any mutual collaboration and exchange of experts are proposed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b): A Cooperation Framework Agreement between the Indian Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) and the Institute of Training in Engines and Road Maintenance (IFEER) of the Kingdom of Morocco was signed on 14.12.2017. The Framework Agreement envisages development of cooperation in road training between the two Institutes through programs of common interest, including guidance, training, expertise and technical cooperation, to enable both sides to enhance skills required by human resources in the road construction sector.


(c) & (d): The Agreement also envisages exchange of information, documentation, trainers, speakers, experts and experience in the area of road construction and maintenance.


* * * * *

